TOWN OF CLARKSON TOWN BOARD MEETING April 28, 2020

The Town Board of the Town of Clarkson held a Town Board meeting via tele-conference on Tuesday, April 28, 2020 at 6:00 P.M.

PRE	SENT:	
	Christa Filipowicz	Supervisor
	Allan Hoy	Councilperson
	Patrick Didas	Councilperson
	Tom Guarino	Councilperson
	Leslie Zink	Councilperson
	Sharon Mattison	Town Clerk
**	Robert Viscardi	Highway Superintendent
**	Richard Olson	Attorney for the Town

ALSO:

** Kevin Moore
** Elizabeth Spencer
**excused

Building Inspector Assessor

Supervisor Filipowicz opened the meeting and took roll call. She then led everyone in the Pledge of Allegiance. A moment of silence was observed for our service men and women, first responders and those who have paid the ultimate price. In addition, for all those on the front lines fighting the COVID-19 pandemic and keeping our communities running well and safely.

Supervisor Filipowicz stated that the sole purpose of this meeting is to approve the 4-02-2020 audit.

RESOLUTION #309

<u>AUDIT</u> 4-02-2020

Motion by Councilperson Hoy

Seconded by Councilperson Didas

To authorize payment of audit 4-02-2020 totaling \$33,805.69: AA General \$13,449.68; BB General \$2,763.17; DA Highway \$17,573.48; SS Sewer \$19.36. Checks written include Joint Checking #35495-35527; Trust & Agency #6080-6081. <u>VOTE OF THE BOARD</u>

AYES: Supervisor Filipowicz, Councilpersons Hoy, Didas, Zink and Guarino NAYS: None

RESOLUTION #310 ADJOURNMENT

Motion by Councilperson Hoy Seconded by Councilperson Didas To adjourn the Town Board meeting at 6:03 p.m. <u>VOTE OF THE BOARD</u> AYES: Supervisor Filipowicz, Councilpersons Hoy, Didas, Zink and Guarino NAYS: None

Respectfully submitted,

Sharon S. Mattison Town Clerk

Approved 05-12-2020